
Agenda dated & posted: August 26, 2004 

NOTICE AND AGENDA 
BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL  

REGULAR SESSION AND COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 
7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2004 

COUNCIL CHAMBERS 
SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON 

 
  I. ROLL CALL 
 

 II. AGENDA SUMMATION 
 

III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR: Regular Sessions on:   
        March 3, 2004 
        April 7, 2004   
    

 IV. REPORTS FROM: 
 1.  Councilmembers 
 2.  The Mayor and City Offices 
 3.  Council Committees 
 4.  Public 
 

  V. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 
 

VI. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING AND RESOLUTION 
 

 None 
 

VII. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING 
 

1.  Appropriation Ordinance 04-05  An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (2005 Civil City 
Budget for the City of Bloomington) 
 

2.  Appropriation Ordinance 04-06 An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, 
Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City 
of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2005 
 

3.  Ordinance 04-18  To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for 
the Year 2005 
 

4.  Ordinance 04-19  An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the City 
of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2005 
 

5.  Ordinance 04-20  An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments 
for the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2005 
 

6.  Ordinance 04-21 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the 
Utilities Department for the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2005 
 

7.  Ordinance 04-22 An Ordinance Reviewing and Modifying the Budget of the Bloomington Public 
Transportation Corporation for the Year 2005 
 

8.  Ordinance 04-23 To Amend Title 6 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Regarding “Health And 
Sanitation” (Changing User Fees, Establishing Uniform Fines for Certain Violations, Affording Non-
Resident Owners an Opportunity to Cure Violations, and Making Other Minor Amendments) 
 

9.  Ordinance 04-24 To Codify the Provisions of Ordinance 79-74, and Ordinance 87-31, Each as 
Amended, Establishing and Authorizing Expenditures from the Special Non-Reverting Improvement 
Fund, To Codify the Provisions of Ordinance 96-31 as Amended Establishing and Authorizing 
Expenditures from the Telecommunications Fund, and To Authorize Expenditures from the Mayor’s 
Promotion of Business Line in the Mayor’s Office Budget 
 

 VIII. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR (This section of the agenda will be limited to 25 
minutes maximum, with each speaker limited to 5 minutes) 
 

 IX. ADJOURN (and immediately reconvene for the following meeting) 
 

(over) 



Agenda dated & posted: August 26, 2004 

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 
 
 

Chair: Chris Sturbaum  
 

1.  Ordinance 04-18  To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of 
Bloomington for the Year 2005 
 

 Asked to Attend: James McNamara, Deputy Mayor 
 

2.  Ordinance 04-19  An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of 
the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2005 
 

 Asked to Attend: Daniel Grundmann, Director of Employee Services 
 

3.  Ordinance 04-20  An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire 
Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2005 
 
 Asked to attend: Daniel Grundmann, Director of Employee Services 
 

4.  Ordinance 04-23 To Amend Title 6 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Regarding “Health 
And Sanitation” (Changing User Fees, Establishing Uniform Fines for Certain Violations, 
Affording Non-Resident Owners an Opportunity to Cure Violations, and Making Other Minor 
Amendments) 
 
 Asked to Attend: Julio Alonso, Director of  Public Works 
 
5.  Resolution 04-15  Petition to Appeal for an Increase to the Maximum Levy 
 
 Asked to Attend: Susan Clark, Interim Controller 
 
6.  Appropriation Ordinance 04-05  An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (2005 Civil 
City Budget for the City of Bloomington) 
 

 Asked to Attend: Susan Clark, Interim Controller 
 

7.  Ordinance 04-21 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of 
the Utilities Department for the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 
2005 
 

 Asked to Attend: Daniel Grundmann, Director of Employee Services 
 

8.  Appropriation Ordinance 04-06 An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, 
Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility 
Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2005 
 

 Asked to Attend: Pat Murphy, Director of Utilities 
 

9.  Ordinance 04-22 An Ordinance Reviewing and Modifying the Budget of the Bloomington 
Public Transportation Corporation for the Year 2005 
 
 Asked to Attend: Lew May, Director of Transit 
 
10.  Ordinance 04-24  To Codify the Provisions of Ordinance 79-74, and Ordinance 87-31, Each 
as Amended, Establishing and Authorizing Expenditures from the Special Non-Reverting 
Improvement Fund, To Codify the Provisions of Ordinance 96-31 as Amended Establishing and 
Authorizing Expenditures from the Telecommunications Fund, and To Authorize Expenditures 
from the Mayor’s Promotion of Business Line in the Mayor’s Office Budget 
 
 Asked to Attend: Susan Clark, Interim Controller 
 


